

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 12042-12043/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 and 22/05/2009 in FA  
No.159/2008 and CMA No.42690/2009 in FA No.159/2008 of The HIGH  
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S.S.S.& COMPANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SAMRAT ASSOCIATES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLPs, exemption  
from filibng O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Sharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh Kalra,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is  
granted.

Exemption allowed.

....2/-

- 2 -

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, operation of the  
impugned order shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master